subject to a Wage Rate Decision. County shall obtain and provide the Wage Rate
Decision and issue it to the Contractor prior to the preparation of the Task Order.

b) Contract Performance and Payment and Performance Bonds: When an individual
Task Order is awarded in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00),
the following bonds or security shall be delivered to the County and shall become
binding on the Parties upon the execution of the individual Task Order. A sample
Payment Bond and Performance Bond are attached as Exhibit C:

i) A performance bond satisfactory to the County, executed by a surety company